do not use PERS Medical, the amount placed into the HRA will not be 

reduced by the PERS statutory minimum.For employees hired prior to July 

1, 2012 with a minimum of five years sworn service with the West Covina 

Police Department, when they retire from the City, each month the City will 

contribute up to one thousand four dollars and eighty cents ($1,004.80) 

minus the PERS statutory minimum for that year into a qualified Health 

Reimbursement Account (HRA). The City will cover all administrative costs 

associated with the HRA and benefits will not be reduced to retirees as a 

result of administrative fees/costs.